The reason for the above named transfers are that the balances remaining in the 
various accounts are insufficient to cover the business of the Department for the 
year 1907. 

Respectfully, 
FOSTER CROWELL, Commissioner. 

JOSEPH HAAG, Secretary. 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the sum of one hundred and thirty-five thousand four hundred and 

eighty-three dollars ($135,483) be and the same is hereby transferred from the ap-
propriations made to the Department of Street Cleaning for the year 1907, entitled and 
as follows: 

• 
BOROUGHS OF MANHATTAN, THE BRONX AND BROOKLYN. 

General Administration 	

$10,775 00 
Sweeping—Repairs and Supplies

[...]

Pursuant to the -provisions of a resolution of the Board of Estimate and Appor-
tionment adoptbd July 31, 1903, the entire cost and expense of this proceeding is to 
be borne and paid. by The City of New York, for which Corporate Stock to the 
amount of twelve thousand six hundred and ninety-one dollars and fifteen cents 
($12,691.15) should be issued. 

A resolution for that purpose is herewith submitted. 
Respectfully, 

H. A. METZ, Comptroller. 

The following resolution was offered; 
Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 174 of the revised Greater 

New York Charter, the Comptroller be and hereby is authorized to issue Corporate 
Stock of The City of New York. in the manner provided by section 169 of the re-
vised Greater New York Charter, to the amount of twelve thousand six hundred and 
ninety one dollars and fifteen cents ($12,691.15), the proceeds whereof to be applied to 
replenish the Fund for Street and Park Openings for this expense to be paid there-
from, in the matter of widening East Two Hundred and Thirty-third street, from 
Webster avenue to the Bronx river, in the Twenty-fourth Ward, Borough of The

[...]

Pursuant to the provisions of a resolution of the Board of Estimate and Appor-
tionment, adopted March 6, 1903, eight and one-third (8 1-3) per cent. of the entire 
cost and expense of this proceeding is to be borne and paid by The City of New 
York, for which Corporate Stock to the amount of five thousand eight hundred and 
nine dollars and ninety cents ($5,809.90) should be issued. 

A resolution for that purpose is herewith submitted. 
Respectfully, 

H. A. METZ, Comptroller. 
The following resolution was offered:- 
Resolved, That pursuant to the provisions of section 174 of the revised Greater 

New York Chatter, the Comptroller be and hereby is authorized to issue Corporate 
Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the re-
vised Greater New York Charter, to the amount of five thousand eight hundred and 
nine dollars and ninety-cents ($5,809.9o), the proceeds •whereof to be applied to re-
plenish the Fund for Street and Park Openings for this expense to be paid therefrom, 
in the matter of opening Foster avenue, from the westerly line of Flatbush avenue to 
the easterly line of Coney Island avenue, in the Twenty-ninth, Thirtieth, Thirty-

[...]

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of chapter 617 of the Laws of 1896, 

the Comptroller be and hereby is autl:orized to issue Corporate Stock of The City 
of New York, in the manner provided by sections 169 and 170 of the Revised Greater 
New York Charter, to the amcunt of Fifty-three thousand seven hundred and five 
dollars and sixty cents ($53,705.60), for the purpose of providing means to pay the 
awards made by the Board of Assessors, pursuant to chapter 617 of the Laws of 
1896, for damages arising from the change of grade of streets or avenues, because of-
the construction of a bridge across the Bronx river at Westchester avenue, in the

[...]

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of chapter 641 of the Laws of 19o5, 

the Comptroller be and hereby is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of 
New York, in the manner provided by sections 169 and 170 of the Revised Greater 
New York Charter, to the amount of one hundred and twenty-two thousand five 
hundred and thirty-four dollars and eighty cents ($122,534.80), for the purpose of 
providing means to pay the awards made by the Board of Assessors for damages 
sustained by owners of real property fronting on East Two Hundred and Thirty- 

D. $73.97, to replenish the Fund for Street and Park Openings in the matter

[...]

propriation in the City of New York for any year prior to the year 1908, or by the 
issue of revenue bonds of said City in the manner provided by law, or by the inclusion 
thereof in the annual tax levy upon real and personal property liable to taxation in 
said city, the further sum of $3,000 as a part of the sum of twenty-five thousand dollars 
($25,000) directed by said act to be raised by the City of New York for the purpose 
of carrying out the provisions thereof. 

So far as the Commission can anticipate, this is its final requisition and will possibly 
exceed the amount actually required. 

At a meeting of the Commission appointed by the Governor pursuant to the pro-